

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3625 OF 2005 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

SHEELA HIRBA NAIK GAUNEKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

APOLLO HOSPITALS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A.No.4408/2005 (FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING)

( With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report )

Date: 25/07/2005 These Appeals was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.F. Nasriman, Sr. Adv.

In CA 4408/05

Mr. A.S. Chandrashekhar, Adv.

Mr.C.Mani Shasnkhar, Adv.

Mr.P.Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

for M/s.K.J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeals are admitted.

Counsel for the appellant states that in C.A.No.4408/2005 there are some missing lines

in the brief which he would be permitted to add by way of correction. Permission granted.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master