

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3625/2005

SHEELA HIRBA NAIK GAUNEKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

APOLLO HOSPITALS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4408/2005

(With Office Report)

Date : 31/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha, AOR

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Mr. Aman Sukla, Adv.
for M/s. K. J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.
Mr. Aman Sukla, Adv.
for M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Ms. Shobha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of Mr. Pratap Venugopal, learned counsel for the respondent in C.A. No.3625 of 2005 and for the appellant in C.A. No.4408 of 2005, list the matters on 4th May, 2016 on the top of the Board.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER