

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3625/2005

SHEELA HIRBA NAIK GAUNEKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

APOLLO HOSPITALS LTD. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4408/2005  
(With Office Report)

Date : 03/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha, AOR  
Ms. Akanksha Kaushik, Adv.Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

For M/s. K. J. John &amp; Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

M/s. K. J. John &amp; Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLet the matter be listed before a Bench wherein one of us  
(Hon. C. Nagappan, J.) is not a member.

Registry is directed to do the needful.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master