

, ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3625/2005

SHEELA HIRBA NAIK GAUNEKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

APOLLO HOSPITALS LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4408/2005

Office Report)

Date : 31/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha, Adv.

MS. Akanksha Kaushik, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Shatrajit Banerji, Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co., Adv.

Ms. Siddhartha Chowdhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, post again after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master